
BasketballBasketball
Red=GBB ● Blue=BBB ● Black=DH

Mon., Dec. 2	 First day of Practice
Mon., Dec. 2	 JHGBB at Clark, 6:00 p.m.
Tuesday, Dec. 3	 JHGBB hosts Redfield, 6:15 p.m.
Friday, Dec. 6	 Girls Basketball hosts Timber Lake (C at 5 p.m., JV at 6 p.m., varsity to follow)
Saturday, Dec. 7	 JHGBB Jamboree at Groton Area, 10 a.m.
Monday., Dec. 9	 JHGBB hosts Northwestern, 6:30 p.m.
Tuesday, Dec. 10	 JHGBB at James Valley Christian, 5 p.m.
Friday, Dec. 13	 Basketball Double Header at Hamlin 
(Boys C/Girls JV at 4 p.m.; Boys JV/Girls C at 5:15 p.m.; Girls Varsity and Boys Varsity to follow)
Tuesday, Dec. 17	 Basketball Double Header hosts Sisseton
(Boys C/Girls JV at 4 p.m.; Boys JV/Girls C at 5:15 p.m.; Girls Varsity and Boys Varsity to follow)
Thursday, Dec. 19	 JHGBB at Aberdeen Roncalli
Friday, Dec. 20	 Basketball Double Header hosts West Central
(Boys C/Girls JV at 4 p.m.; Boys JV/Girls C at 5:15 p.m.; Girls Varsity and Boys Varsity to follow)
Monday, Dec. 30	 Boys Basketball at Webster (C at 5 p.m., JV at 6:15 p.m., varsity to follow)
Saturday, Jan. 4	 Basketball Double Header hosts Redfield
(Boys Girls JV at 1 p.m.; Boys JV/ at 2 p.m.; Girls Varsity and Boys Varsity to follow)
Tuesday, Jan. 7	 Basketball Double Header hosts Warner
(Girls JV at 4 p.m.; Boys JV at 5:15 p.m.; Girls Varsity and Boys Varsity to follow)
Thursday, Jan. 9	 Girls Basketball hosts Clark/Willow Lake (JV at 6 p.m., varsity to follow)
Friday, Jan. 10	 Boys Basketball at Clark (C at 5 p.m., JV at 6:15 p.m., varsity to follow)
Saturday, Jan. 11	 Basketball Double Header hosts Lennox
(Boys C/Girls JV at 1 p.m.; Boys JV/Girls C at 2:15 p.m.; Girls Varsity and Boys Varsity to follow)
Thursday, Jan. 16	 Basketball Double Header at Tiospa Zina 
(Girls JV 4 p.m., Boys JV at 5 p.m., Girls Varsity and Boys Varsity to follow)
Saturday, Jan. 18	 Girls Basketball at Hanson Classic at the Corn Palace
Saturday, Jan. 18	 Boys Basketball at Dakota Valley
Tuesday, Jan. 21	 Girls Basketball hosts Northwestern (JV at 6 p.m., varsity to follow)
Thursday, Jan. 23	 Basketball Double Header at Milbank
(Boys C/Girls JV at 4 p.m.; Boys JV/Girls C at 5:15 p.m.; Girls Varsity and Boys Varsity to follow)
Tuesday, Jan. 28	 Girls Basketball hosts Aberdeen Roncalli (C-5 p.m., JV-6:15, varsity to follow)
Thursday, Jan. 30	 Girls Basketball hosts Webster Area (C-5 p.m., JV-6:15, varsity to follow)
Saturday, Feb. 1	 Boys Basketball - NEC - DAK12 Clash at Madison
Monday, Feb. 3	 Girls Basketball at Florence (C at 5 p.m., JV at 6:15 p.m., varsity to follow)
Tuesday, Feb. 4	 Boys Basketball at Aberdeen Roncalli (C-5 p.m., JV-6:15, varsity to follow)
Thursday, Feb. 6	 Basketball Double Header hosts Deuel
(Boys C/Girls JV at 4 p.m.; Boys JV/Girls C at 5:15 p.m.; Girls Varsity and Boys Varsity to follow)
Friday, Feb. 7	 Boys Basketball at Vermillion (C at 4 p.m., JV at 5:15, varsity to follow)
Saturday, Feb. 8	 Girls Basketball - NEC-DAK12 Clash at Madison
Monday, Feb. 10	 Girls Basketball at Great Plains Lutheran (C at 5, JV at 6:15, varsity to follow)
Tuesday, Feb. 11	 Boys  Basketball hosts Leola-Frederick (JV at 6 p.m., varsity to follow)
Saturday, Feb 15	 Basketball Double Header at Mobridge
(Girls C at 11 a.m., Boys C at noon, Boys JV/Girls JV at 1 p.m., Girls Varsity and Boys Varsity to follow)
Monday, Feb. 17	 Boys Basketball hosts Florence/Henry (C at 5 p.m., JV at 6:15, varsity to follow)
Friday, Feb. 21	 Basketball Double Header at Britton
(Boys C/Girls C at 4 p.m.; Boys JV/Girls JV at 5:15 p.m.; Girls Varsity and Boys Varsity to follow)
Tuesday, Feb. 25	 Girls Basketball Region 1A
Thursday, Feb. 27	 Girls Basketball Region 1A
Friday, Feb. 28	 Boys Basketball vs. Aberdeen Christian at Aberdeen Civic Center (JV-6, varsity to follow)
Tuesday, March 4	 Boys Basketball Region 1A
Thursday, March 6	 Girls Basketball SoDak 16
Friday, March 7	 Boys Basketball Region 1A
Tuesday, March 11	 Boys Basketball SoDak 16
March 13-15	 State Girls Basketball Tournament at Black Hills State University, Spearfish
March 20-22	 State Boys Basketball Tournmanet at Sioux Falls

Community EventsCommunity Events
Dec. 1........... Snow Queen Contest, 4:30
Dec. 5........... MS/HS Christmas Concert (7:00)
Dec. 7........... Olive Grove Holiday Party & Tour
Dec. 20......... Elementary Christmas Concert (1:00)
Dec. 20......... Early Dismissal (2:00)
Dec. 20......... End of Second Quarter
Jan. 2............ School Resumes
Feb. 13......... PT Conferences (1:30-8:00)
Feb. 14......... NO SCHOOL - Inservice
Feb. 17......... NO SCHOOL - President’s Day
March 7......... End of Third Quarter
March 20-21... NO SCHOOL - Spring Break
April 6.......... POPS Concert, 2:00 & 5:00
April 12......... Easter Egg Hunt, 10:00, City Park
April 12......... PROM
April 18-21.... NO SCHOOL - Easter Break
April 23......... FCCLA Banquet, 6:00
April 24......... Middle School Spring Concert (7:00)
April 29......... Elementary Spring Concert (7:00)
May 1............ HS Concert/Awards/Art Show (7:00)
May 3............ Citywide Rummage Sale
May 14.......... End of Fourth Quarter
May 14.......... Teacher Inservice
May 17.......... Graduation
May 26.......... Memorial Day Service
July 4............ Firecracker Couples Tourney
July 13.......... Summer Fest / Car Show
Sept. 6.......... Citywide Rummage Sale

*All make-up days will be added to the end of the school 
calendar.
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GHS

717 Main St., Britton
605-448-2357

702 Main St., Webster
605-345-4860

420 2nd Ave., Sisseton  
605-698-3411

24 hr claims service: 1-800-692-6326

www.amfam.com

Grain, Agronomy, Energy, Feed
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Doug Abeln Seed Company
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Bary Keith
New & Used Farm Equipment

themeathousesd.com
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WrestlingWrestling
Mon., Nov. 18	 First Day of Practice
Mon., Dec. 2	 JH/JV Wrestling at Faulkton
Fri., Dec. 6	 Girls Wrestling at Watertown, 4:00
Sat., Dec. 7	 Girls at Dell Rapids, 9:00
Sat., Dec. 7	 Boys at Clark, 9:30
Mon., Dec. 9	 JH Boys Invitational at Sisseton, 5:00
Tues., Dec. 10	 JH Boys Wrestling at Pierre, 4:00
Fri., Dec. 13	 Girls Wrestling at Rapid City
Sat., Dec. 14	 Girls Wrestling at Rapid City
Mon., Dec. 16	 Boys JH/JV at Webster, 4:30
Thurs., Dec. 19	 NEC at Groton
Sat., Dec. 21	 Girls at Ashley, N.D., 9:00
Sat., Dec. 21	 Boys at Sioux Valley (Volga), 10:00
Mon., Dec. 30	 Girls Wrestling at Sioux Falls
Fri., Jan. 3	 Girls at McCook Central (Salem). 2:00
Sat., Jan. 4	 Tournament at Webster, 10:00
Mon., Jan. 6	 Boys JH/JV Wrestling at McCook Central (Salem), 5:00
Fri., Jan. 10	 Girls Wrestling at Miller, 4:00
Sat., Jan. 11	 Girls at Lyman, 10:00
Sat., Jan. 11	 Boys at Garretson. 9:30
Mon., Jan. 13	 Boys JH/JV Wrestling in Groton, 5:00
Thurs., Jan. 16	 Triangular in Groton, 6:00
Fri., Jan. 17	 Girls at Harrisburg, 2:00
Sat., Jan. 18	 Tournament at Gettysburg, 10:00
Mon., Jan. 20	 Boys JH/JV at Redfield, 5:30
Tues., Jan. 21	 Boys JH/JV at Simmons, 4:00
Tues., Jan. 21	 Boys Wrestling Triangular at Clark, 6:00
Fri., Jan. 24	 Boys host Deuel, 6:00
Fri., Jan. 24	 Girls at Pierre, 4:00
Sat., Jan. 25	 Tournament at Arlington, 10:00
Fri., Jan. 31	 Quadrangular in Groton, 6:00
Sat., Feb. 1	 Tournament in Groton, 10:00
Fri., Feb. 7	 Girls at Yankton, 9:00
Fri., Feb. 7	 Boys at Lyman, 6:00
Sun., Feb. 16	 Boys JH at Pierre
Sat., Feb. 22	 Boys region at Hamlin
Sat., Feb. 22	 Girls region at Clark
Feb. 27-Mar. 1	 State at Rapid City

TrackTrack
: 
3-25: Indoor at NSU, 1:00
4-1: Indoor NSU, 3:00
4-8: Ipswich, 2:00
4-10: Mobridge-Pollock, 11:00
4-22: Britton-Hecla, 2:00
4-24: Redfield, 10:00
4-26: Ipswich, 10:00
4-29: Groton, 11:00
5-2: Webster, 1:00
5-6: Milbank, 1:30
5-9: Aberdeen, 2:00
5-15: NEC at Redfield, 11:00
5-19: Hamlin, 3:00
5-29-31: State at Howard Wood.

Girls GolfGirls Golf
4-17: Mobridge, 10:00
4-22: Milbank, 10:00
5-1: Redfield, 10:00
5-8: Lee Park, 10:00
5-12: Groton, 10:00
5-19: NEC at Milbank, 10:00
5-22: Sisseton, 10:00
5-27: Region at Sioux Valley, 10:00
6-2-3: State at Madison.

REVISED


